Whatcom County Contract No.

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 202304008
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND L&L COUNSELING AND CONSULTATION, PLLC

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and L&L Counseling and Consultation, PLCC,
dated April 10, 2023, and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202304008". In consideration of the mutual
benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment renews the terms of this Agreement through December 31, 2024. Unless specifically amended
by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: January 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and L&L Counseling and Consultation, PLLC, have executed this
Amendment on the date and year below written.

DATED this day of , 20

Each person signing this Contract represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to
execute and deliver this Contract.

CONTRACTOR:

Matthew Platte DBA
L&L Counseling and Consultation, PLLC

L&L Counseiing and Consultation, PLLC
1624 Grove Street, Suite E

Marysville, WA 98270

Phone: 360.658.5180

maitplatte@icloud.com

L&L Counseling and Consultation, PLLC, Professional Services Contract
202304008, Amendment #1



WHATCOM COUNTY:

Recommended for Approval:

nj2¢)2%
S(pye Kraft-Birsctor, Slperior Court Administration IDate /

Approved as to form:

AFFPROV ED 8. E-rMAIL /KF/ZD IOA%/?B

Karen Frakes, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecutdr Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:

By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

L&L Counseling and Consultation, PLLC, Professional Services Contract
202304008, Amendment #1



